
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

 I certify that on September 2, 2020, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing to 
be filed with the Public Service Commission and served by the Utah Division of Public Utilities 
to the following in Utah Docket 18-035-36 as indicated below: 

BY Electronic-Mail: 

Rocky Mountain Power datarequest@pacificorp.com 
Jana Saba jana.saba@pacificorp.com 
Joelle Steward joelle.steward@pacificorp.com 
Emily Wegener emily.wegener@pacificorp.com 
  
Stoel Rives, LLP  
D. Matthew Moscon matt.moscon@stoel.com 
Lauren Shurman lauren.shurman@stoel.com 
  
Western Resource Advocates  
Sophie Hayes sophie.hayes@westernresources.org 
Nancy Kelly nkelly@westernresources.org 
Steven S. Michel smichel@westernresources.org 
Callie Hood callie.hood@westernresources.org 
  
Utah Clean Energy  
Hunter Holman hunter@utahcleanenergy.org 
Sarah Wright sarah@utahcleanenergy.org 
Kate Bowman kate@utahcleanenergy.org 
  
Sierra Club  
Ana Boyd ana.boyd@sierraclub.org 
Julian Aris julian.aris@sierraclub.org 
Gloria D. Smith gloria.smith@sierraclub.org 
Matthew Gerhart matt.gerhart@sierraclub.org 
Marta Darby marta.darby@sierraclub.org 
  
Utah Association of Energy Users  
Phillip J. Russell prussell@jdrslaw.com 
Kevin C. Higgins khiggins@energystrat.com 
Courtney Higgins chiggins@energystrat.com 
Neal Townsend ntownsend@energystrat.com 
Justin Bieber jbieber@energystrat.com 
  
William Dunkel and Associates for DPU 
William Dunkel williamdunkel@consultant.com 
Roxie McCullar roxiemccullar@consultant.com 
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Office of Consumer Services  
Cheryl Murray cmurray@utah.gov 
Michele Beck mbeck@utah.gov 
Donna Ramas donnaramas@aol.com 
  
Utah Attorney General’s Office   
Assistant Attorney Generals  
Justin Jetter jjetter@agutah.gov 
Patricia Schmid pschmid@agutah.gov 
Robert Moore rmoore@agutah.gov 
Victor Copeland vcopeland@agutah.gov 
  
  

 
/S/ 
Madison Galt, Legal Assistant 
Utah Division of Public Utilities 
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